

## WESTLAND HOUSING COMMISSION - ANNUAL AGENCY PLAN 2017-2018 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM PUBLIC NOTICE

The Westland Housing Commission is developing the 2017-18 Agency Plan in compliance with the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. The Agency Plan reflects the goals and objectives of the WHC and the administration of housing and community development programs. The Agency Plan is available for public review for a period of not less than 45 days at the Westland Housing Commission, 32150 Dorsey Road, Westland, Michigan 48186, 9:00 am - 5:00 pm, Monday - Friday. Submit written comments to the WHC. The comment period will end on April 12, 2016.

The WHC Board of Commissioners will conduct a public hearing to obtain citizen comments on the Agency Plan on March 21, 2017, 6:30 pm, at the Jefferson Barns Community Center. The Agency Plan will be submitted to HUD no later than April 15, 2017.

Joanne Campbell, Director William R. Wild, Mayor

Publish: February 16, 2017 The Eagle Newspaper

WLND Westland Cable, Westland City Hall, Public Library, Friendship Center, Jefferson Barns Community Vitality Center
WL0012 - 0216f7 2.5 x 2.991